
Subject: Homeless statistics...
Date: Thu, 06 Oct 2005 21:45:43 -0700

From: Corrie Kost <corrie@kost.ca>
To: Ernie Crist <ecrist@dnv.org>, Janice Harris <jharris@dnv.org>, Lisa Muri <lmuri@dnv.org>,

Maureen McKeon Holmes <mmckeonholmes@dnv.org>, Alan Nixon <anixon@dnv.org>, Richard Walton <rwalton@dnv.org>,
Agnes Hilsen <HilsenA@district.north-van.bc.ca>, Jim Cuthbert <jcuthbert@dnv.org>

CC: fonvca@fonvca.org, council@dnv.org

Your Worship &  Members of Council,

I note from the Outlook (page 5 Thursday Oct 6/2005)
that total number of homeless in North and West Vancouver went
up by 41 (from 44 to 85) in period 2002 to 2005, while for the region
as a whole it went up by 1007 over same period.  The GVRD population
(see http://www.gvrd.bc.ca/growth/keyfacts/popproj.htm ) is about
2.1million and thus our "share" would be about 57. Well, at least
we took less than our average "share". Still, 41 is too many.

Yours truly,

Corrie Kost

Corrie Kost <kost@triumf.ca>
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